
B2 
 

RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET 
 

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2011 was approved on the 7th day of 
March, 2011; and 

 
WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget;  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Ocean, 

County of Monmouth that that following amendments to the approved budget of 2011 be made: 
 

RECORDED VOTE:   
   (    (      ( 
  Ayes:  (   Nays:  (   Absent: ( 

  ( 
   (            ( 
   (   Abstained:  ( 
 
           FROM  TO 
6. Amount To Be Raised By Taxes For Support Of Municipal Budget: 
    A) Local Tax For Municipal Purposes Including Reserve For Uncollected Taxes 19,273,488.00 19,171,988.00 
 
    Total Amount To Be Raised By Taxes For Support Of Municipal Budget  19,273,488.00 19,171,988.00 
 
7. Total General Revenues        37,379,827.00 32,278,327.00                
 
8. General Appropriations 
 Employee Health Insurance Waiver             50,000.00        54,000.00                
 Police – Salary & Wages         6,138,001.00   6,119,624.00                
 Garbage & Trash Removal         1,191,127.00   1,157,972.00 
 Board of Health – Other Expenses           195,550.00      190,550.00 
 Matching Funds for Grant – Alliance – Other Expenses               7,047.00 
 Sewerage Processing and Disposal             14,500.00        13,960.00 
 Fuel Gas & Diesel             502,000.00      500,050.00 
 Landfill/Solid Waste Costs            931,500.00      911,500.00 
 Municipal Court – Salary & Wages           241,707.00      237,707.00 
 Reimbursement T Multi-Family Dwellings –(N.J.S.A. 40A:4-25.3kk) – Other Expenses       280,000.00      270,000,00 
 
Total Operations (Items 8(A)) Within “CAPS”      21,778,770.00 21,696,795.00 
 
Total Operations Including Contingent – within “CAPS”     21,873,770.00 21,701,795.00 
 
Detail: 
 Salary & Wages         12,583,700.00 12,528,168.00 
 Other expenses (Including Contingent)        9,200,070.00   9,173,627.00 
 
(E) Deferred Charges and Other statutory Expenditures –  
     Municipal Within “CAPS” (Continued) 
 (2) Statutory Expenditures: 
      Social Security System (O.A.S.I.)           595,997.00      576,472.00  
 
Total Deferred Charged & Statutory Expenditures – Municipal Within “CAPS”    2,757,814.00   2,738,289.00                
 
Total Other Operations – Within “CAPS”       24,541,584.00 24,440,084.00 
 
(L) Subtotal General Appropriations {Items (h-1) and (o)}    28,585,621.00 28,484,121.00  
 
9. TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS      32,379,827.00 32,278,327.00 
 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in 
the Office of the Director of Division of Local Government Services for his certification of the local 
municipal budget so amended.               
 
 It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget, adopted by 
the Governing Body on the 11th day of April, 2011. 
 
Certified by me 
      
__________________, 2011   _______________________ 

Vincent Buttiglieri, RMC/CMC 
Township Clerk 


